Electronic Articles of Incorporation For



CHRIST FOR BETTER LIVING, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: CHRIST FOR BETTER LIVING, INC.

Article II

The principal place of business address: 1656 N E 151 STREET MIAMI, FL. 33162

The mailing address of the corporation is:

P.O. BOX 641101 MIAMI, FL. 33162

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

TO PROGATE THE GOSPEL OF JESUS CHRIST AS A PATHWAY TO SPIRITUAL ENLIGHTENMENT, USING THE GOSPEL TO HELP BRIDGE THE GAP AND OVERCOME DISPARITIES THAT SEPARATE PEOPLE AROUND THE WORLD, EMPOWERED PEOPLE TO PROSPER IN LIFE

Article IV

The manner is which directors are elected or appointed is: DIRECTORS ARE ELECTED FROM A CHARTER MEMBERSHIP AS OUTLINE I

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

MARIE M LAURENCEAU 12486 N E 7TH AVENUE MIAMI, FL. 33161 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.



Registered Agent Signature: MARIE MICHELLE LAURENCEAU

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

JEAN NOEL 1656 N E 151ST STREET MIAMI, FL 33162

Incorporator Signature: JEAN NOEL